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Need to Know Info for Sample °
Borrower _

Federal Holidays Affecting Borrower: Interest Rate: 360%

Number of Installments: 12
1/20/2020 MLK Birthday Principal Amount: $500

2/17/2020 Washington Birthday Borrowers Pay Freq:
Bi-Weekly on Mondays

5/25/2020 Memorial Day

Average Pay Period for
Bi-Weekly is 14 Days
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Rigid
Period
Interest
Calculation

Calculates interest based on the average number of days in a
unit for that customers frequency

« 1st Unit Period - # of Days from Effective date to 1st Payment date
« Average Unit Period - # of days from Last Payment Date to Next Payment date

Weekly Average - 7 Days
Bi-Weekly Average - 14 Days
Semi-Monthly - 15 Days
Monthly - 30 Days

o O O O

A bi-weekly customer will ALWAYS be charged 14 days of
interest for EACH payment even if the first (any) payment is
less than 14 days



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Calculates interest based on the average number of days in a unit for that customers frequency (no matter what the ACTUAL number of days are in between each payment for the borrower's loan) 

For periods longer than the standard, interest will cease to accrue as of the day of the standard period. 
For periods shorter than the standard, interest accrual will “catch up” on the payment date. 

Period Method: Even payments for your borrower. Downside is that this method cannot account for odd days
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RI G I D E I Payment Plan and Balances Underwriting and Balances
Xa I I l p e |77 Payment Plan Options

Program: Tribe - Rigid - Cyn v | | “ZResetselected program
Interest Rate: 360.00 == Regular Payment: $87.74
Pay-Frequency: Bi-Weekly Mondays  «ofinstatiments: 112 ~ Toract $35287
EffeCtlve Date: 1 /7/2020 Effective Date: 01/07/2020 | TotalokRayments: $1,052.87
. . X 2 Payment Type: Select B
First Payment Date: 1/17/2020 Due Date: 6/22/2020
APR: 370.610% Apply
Principal Amount: 500.00 o
# Date Payment Mode Principal, S Interest. $ Additional Fees... MWNSF Fee, 3 Late Fee, 5 Total Amount. 5 Payment Sta Authorization Type
. . 1 01/17/2020 ACH 18.51 6923 0.00 i} [\} 87.74 Hone Loan Agreement
« 1st Unit Period: 10 Days 2| 020032020 ACH 2107 66.67 0.00 0 o a7.74 None Loan Agresment
H 3 02/14/2020 ACH 23.99 63.75 0.00 1] [} 87.74 MNone Loan Agreement
.
14 Days Of lntereSt IS Charged a 03/02/2020 ACH 27.31 60.43 0.00 0 '} 87.74 Mone Loan Agreement
5 03/16/2020 ACH 31.09 56.65 0.00 [1] (1] 87.74 MHone Loan Agreement
6 03/320/2020 ACH 35.40 5234 0.00 0 o a7.74 MNone Loan Agreement
¥ 04/13/2020 ACH 40.30 47 .44 0.00 [1] o 57.74 Mone Loan Agreement
8 0472772020 ACH 4588 41.86 0.00 (1] (1] 87.74 MHone Loan Agreement
9 05/11/2020 ACH 5223 35.51 0.00 1] i} 87.74 MNone Loan Agreement
Every Unit Period is Calcu|ated 10 DS/222020 ACH 59.46 2828 0.00 0 0 87.74 None Loan Agreement
. 11 06/0E&2020 ACH 6770 2004 0.00 [1] (1] 87.74 None Loan Agreement
using the same number of days 12 osma020 Ak 706 0e7 000 0 5 w773 s e
which results in identical payments Total Left: $0.00 Payment Plan Total: $1,052.87
. . . . Left Principal: £0.00 Payment Plan Principal: £500.00
with interest paid down first and Left Interest: $0.00 Payment Plan Interest: $552.87
H 1 H Left NSF Fee: £0.00 Payment Plan Origination Fae: £0.00
prInCIpaI pald down |aSt Left Late Fee: $0.00 Payment Plan Same Day Fee: %0.00
Left Additional Fees: %0.00 Payment Plan Service Fee: %0.00
Payment Plan Service Fee Interest: $0.00
Payment Plan Management Fee: $0.00
Payment Plan Maintenance Fee: $0.00
Total at Maturity: $1,052.87

Maturity Interest: $552.87



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Period Calculation Advantage - Supports higher interest rates with an even payment schedule

Period Calculation Disadvantage - Does not calculate interest on the first payment using the exact number of days in the first payment period. 

Maturity Interest: $552.87
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Prorate Loans charge the full value of interest accrued for the first
payment period of the loan and then assumes that all
subsequent payment periods are equal when calculating interest.

Pro-Rate

Interest ,

Calculation 1st Payment can be l or t than other payments in loan
schedule depending on if the number of days is higher or
lower than the average.


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Advantage: Method supports a true Loan cost based on EXACT days for the first unit period ONLY
                    A Possibly attractive lower first payment due to the pay period being smaller than the average��Disadvantage: The downside could possibly be a shell-shocked Borrower because of a significantly higher first payment if the number of days is more than the average.

Accounts for all days in Borrower’s 1st payment. o Results in a higher or possibly lower first payment depending on how many days Borrower must account for before their first payment becomes due.



@EPIC

AN SYSTEMS

Program: Tribe - ProRate - Cyn | %% Reset selected program
P rO - Rated Exa m p I e Interest Rate: 360.00 = Regular Payment: $86.70

Total Interest: $538.41
] Total of Payments: $1,038.41

# of Installments: 12 2

Effective Date: 01/07/2020

Pay-Frequency: Bi-Weekly Mondays °®= SR
Effective Date: 1/7/2020 EEEEEE——
First Payment Date: 1/17/2020 f—— '

Payment Type: Select

# Date Payment Mode = Principal, Interest, 5 | Additional Fees... MNSF Fee, 5| Late Fee, 5 Tofal Amount, 5 Payment Sta... Authorization Type

01711772020 ACH 1322 49 45 0.00 0 0 62.67 Mone Loan Agreement
0210372020 21.30 6740 0.00 88.70 MNone Loan Agreement
021472020 2425 64 45 0.00 88.70 MNone Loan Agreement
03/0272020 2781 61.09 0.00 3870 Mone Loan Agreement
03/16/2020 31.43 7.27 0.00 38.70 Mone Loan Agreement

« 1st Unit Period: 10 Days

« 10 Days of Interest is
Charged Only on First
Payment

14 days of Interest will
be Charged on All Other
Payments

033072020 35.78 5292 0.00 88.70 None Loan Agreement
0411372020 40.74 4796 0.00 38.70 Mone Loan Agreement
0472772020 46.33 4232 0.00 3870 Mone Loan Agreement
05/11/2020 52.80 3590 0.00 38.70 Mone Loan Agreement

0o | =l | e

=i

05/22/2020 60.11 28.59 0.00 88.70 Mone Loan Agreement

06/08/2020 65.43 2027 0.00 [i] [i] 88.70 MNone Loan Agresment
12 062272020 77.95 10.79 0.00 0 88.74 Mone Loan Agresment

Total Left: : Payment Plan Total: $1,038.41

Every Un|t Perlod EXCEPT the first Left Principal: : Payment Plan Principal: $500.00

Left Interest: : Payment Plan Interest: $538.41

iS CaICU|ated US|ng the same Left NSF Fee: : Payment Plan Origination Fee: $0.00
number Of days Wh|Ch results |n Left Late Fee: : Payment Plan Same Day Fee: $0.00

. . Left Additional Fees: - Payment Plan Service Fee: $0.00

|dent|ca| payments Payment Plan Service Fee Interast: .00
Payment Plan Management Fee: $0.00
Payment Plan Maintenance Fee: $0.00
Total at Maturity: $1,038.41
Maturity Interest: $538.41



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Every Unit Period EXCEPT the first is calculated using the same number of days which results in identical payments with interest paid down first and principal paid down last.

1st Payment will have more funds allocated towards principal if the number of days is lower than the average.
1st Payment will have more funds allocated towards interest if the number of days is higher than the average.

Pro-Rate Calculation Advantage – 
Pro-Rate Calculation Disadvantage -
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ooo
TRUE Daily Simple Interest ooo
ooo
FIexibIe Calculates interest based on the borrower's ACTUAL number of
days in between each pay period and accrue interest
Interest accordingly.
Calculation

As a result, interest will accrue at the value of the Daily
Interest during that period of the loan.

Accrual for a period begins the day after the previous event
(Payment or Loan Effective Date) and ends on the Payment Date.


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Business Rule: For Flexible Calculation Method loans interest will be earned (accrued) on a true daily basis for the full duration of the payment period. 

Takes benefits of Pro-Rate method by breaking up first payment across all schedule. o Provides even payments for Borrower, even though they may be higher than the Period method.


Flexible Example

Pay-Frequency: Bi-Weekly Mondays

First Payment Date: 1/17/2020 .

« Tst Unit Period: 10 Days

=TT = T T T Iy )

« Exact Number of days is
charged to each pay period

12

Program:
| Interest Rate:
| # of Installments:
Effective Date:

Effective Date: 1/7/2020 Due Date:

APR:
Principal Amount:

Date
011772020
0210372020
0271472020
03/02/2020
031672020
03/30/2020
041372020
04/2772020
05/11/2020
058/22/2020
06/08/2020
06/22/2020

Total Left:

Left Principal:
Left Interest:
Left NSF Fee:
Left Late Fee:
Left Additional Fees:

Payment Plan and Balances
|7 Payment Plan Options

Tribe - Flexible - Cyn

360.00 bt
12 7
01/07/2020 (|
6/22/2020
359.200%
500.00 >
Payment Mode = Principal, $
ACH 36.68
ACH 823
ACH 36.62
ACH 1577
ACH 3037
ACH 34.58
ACH 39.38
ACH 4481
ACH 51.02
ACH 64.09
ACH 62.85
ACH 7562
%0.00
%0.00
50.00
30.00
%0.00
£0.00

Underwriting and Balances

Interest, $
4545
77.90
48.51
7036
5576
51.55
4877
41.32
35.11
2204
23.28
10.47

%, Reset selected

Regular Payment:

Total Interest:

Total of Payments:

Payment Type:

Additional Fees... NSF Fee, 5| Late Fee, 3 Total Amount, 3 Payment Sta...

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Payment Pla
Payment Plan
Payment Plan
Payment Plan
Payment Plan
Payment Plan
Payment Plan
Payment Plan
Payment Plan

program
$86.13

$533.52

Select

]

o e @ 2 o o o a oo

=]

n Total:
Principal:
Interest:

1]

o o 0 @ 5 0 8 5 o a o

$1,032.52

Apply

Origination Fee:

Same Day Fee:

Service Fee:

Service Fee Interest:
Management Fee:
Maintenance Fee:

Total at Maturity:
Maturity Interest:

86.13
86.13
86.13
36.13
86.13
86.13
86.13
86.13
86.13
86.13
86.13
86.09

$1,033.52
$500.00
$532.52
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00
$1,033.52
$5332.52

Mone
Mone
Mone
None
Mone
Mone
None
Mone
Mone
Mone
Mone

Mone

(@

Autharization Type
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement
Loan Agreement

Loan Agreement

EPIC

LOAN SYSTEMS


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Advantage: Supports higher interest rates with an even payment schedule.

Disadvantage: Potential problem with the Flexible Calculation which occurs in situation(s) with a high interest rate & long first unit period. The First payment(s) could be made to be Interest ONLY (without Principal). Stated because this could be an issue for some US States. 

Solution: EPIC understood that zero principal payments could be a problem and released a function called “Enforced Principal” which acts as principal enforcer when the interest accrued is higher than principal and forces the calculation to include a set value of principal to any payment that had zero dollars originally allocated to principal. 
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Principal $500 $500 $500
Interest Rate 360% 360% 360%
Effective Date 1/7/2020 1/7/2020 1/7/2020
Frequency Bi-Weekly Monday Bi-Weekly Monday Bi-Weekly Monday
P 1851 P 13.22 P 36.68
1/17/2020 (First Period=10 Days) | 69.23 | 49.45 | 4945
T 87.74 T 6267 T 86.13
P 21.07 P 21.30 P 823
2/3/2020 (Second Period=17 Days) |  66.67 | 67.40 | 77.90
T 87.74 T 86.13
P 2399 P 2425 P 36.62
2/14/2020 (Third Period=11 Days) | 63.75 | 6445 | 4951
T 87.74 T 88.70 T 86.13
‘ P 2731 P 27.61 P 15.77
3/2/2020 (Fourth Period=17 Days) | 6043 | 61.09 | 70.36
T 87.74 T 88.70 T 86.13

3/16/2020  3/30/2020
4/13/2020  4/27/2020

5/11/2020
P 59.46 P 60.11 P 64.09
5/22/2020 (Tenth Period=11 Days) | 28.28 | 28.59 | 22.04
T 87.74 T 88.70 T 86.13

Maturity Interest $552.87 $538.41 $533.52


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Compare each Method 

Period: Straight forward identical payments. 

Prorate: Because this calculation counts all days in 1st payment, the Borrower could have a lower or lower 1st payment. 

Flexible: Calculation draws strengths from both by accounting for all days, and by nearly evenly distributing amount across entire schedule.


Advantage

Disadvantage

Period Method

Supports higher
interest rates with an
even payment
schedule

Does not calculate
first payment using
the exact number of
days in the first
payment period

Pro-Rate Method

Method supports a
true cost of the loan
based on EXACT days
in the first unit period

First payment could

likely to be higher or

lower than the

average payment.

U LOAN SYSTEMS
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Flexible Method

Method supports a
true cost of the loan
based on EXACT days
in ALL unit periods

One or more interest-
only payments can

occur when first unit

period is longer than
average unit period.



QUESTIONS?
COMMENTS?
P
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Feel free to contact me at support@epicloansystems.com for any
direct questions or comments.



mailto:support@epicloansystems.com
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BREAK
TIME

...Next session with John B. on Marketing
Rules in 30 minutes at 11:30am
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